

GAHC040012192023



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/439/2023**

Tabuk Mibang and 16 Ors.  
S/o Shri Tayek Mibang, resident of Lokpeng, P.O Panging, Siang District A.P

2: Tate Gammeng  
Age:  
Occupation :  
C/o Tabuk Mibang resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

3: Aruna Tatin  
Age:  
Occupation :  
C/o Tabuk Mibang  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

4: Shri Daniel Saroh  
Age:  
Occupation :  
C/o Tabuk Mibang  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

5: Shri Tago Panggam  
Age:  
Occupation :  
C/o Tabuk Mibang  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

6: Shri Tanyong Gammeng

Age:

Occupation :

C/o Tabuk Mibang  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

7: Shri Taget Saroh

Age:

Occupation :

C/o Tabuk Mibang  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

8: Shri Tanyong Mibang

Age:

Occupation :

C/o Tabuk Mibang  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

9: Shri Taloko Tapak

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Taling Tapak  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

10: Shri Tati Muang

Age:

Occupation :

C/o Tabuk Mibang  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

11: Shri Tama Muang

Age:

Occupation :

C/o Tabuk Mibang  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

12: Shri Tokot Pajing

Age:

Occupation :

C/o Tabuk Mibang  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

13: Shri Tapong Saroh

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Shri Tajir Saroh  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

14: Shri Gagam Pajing

Age:

Occupation :

C/o Tabuk Mibang  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

15: Smti Yapi Gammeng

Age:

Occupation :

C/o Tabuk Mibang  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

16: Shri Tanyong Saroh

Age:

Occupation :

S/o Shri Tangir Saroh  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.P

17: Shri Tatem Goi

Age:

Occupation :

C/o Tabuk Mibang  
resident of Lokpeng  
P.O Panging  
Siang District A.

VERSUS

The State of AP and 11 Others

Represented through the Chief Secretary, Govt. of A.P, Civil Secretariat, Itanagar,  
Arunachal Pradesh. 2:The Secretary DEPTT of Land Management

Age: 0

Occupation :

Govt. of A.P. Civil Secretariat Itanagar  
Arunachal Pradesh.

3:The Commissioner/ Secretary PWD Cum-Chairman Highway (TAH)

Age: 0

Occupation :

Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Civil Secretariat  
Itanagar.

4:The Deputy Commissioner

Age: 0

Occupation :

Siang Distt. HQ Boleng  
Arunachal Pradesh.

5:The Deputy Commissioner

Age: 0

Occupation :

East Siang District  
HQ Pasighat  
P.O Pasighat  
A.P.

6:The Director of land Management

Age: 0

Occupation :

Govt. of A.P. Itanagar.

7:The Chief Engineer PWD Eastern Zone

Age: 0

Occupation :

Trans Arunachal Highway Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh  
Itanagar.

8:The Executive Engineer

Age: 0

Occupation :

PWD Division TAH Doimukh Papum Pare  
Arunachal Pradesh.

9:The District Land Revenue and Settlement Officer  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
East Siang District Pasighat  
Arunachal Pradesh.

10:The District Land Revenue and Settlement Officer  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Siang District Panging P.O Panging  
Arunachal Pradesh.

11:THE UNION OF INDIA  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
represented through the Secretary Ministry of Road Transport and Highways  
Parliament Streets  
New Delhi-110001.

12:The General Manager (Project)  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
National Highway and Infrastructure Development Cooperated Limited  
Itanagar

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Tayum Son, Lishi Taj,T Torum

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA (AP), DSGI,Marto Kato,SC(Land Management),Dugmar Kamduk

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

**ORDER**

**Date : 04.12.2024**

On the prayer of Mr. T. Son, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 10.12.2024.

**JUDGE**

**omparing Assistant**